UNOFFICIAL COPY,

9% 1 udser/healle/828723-xxx/2/111789

88530642

SECOND AMENDMENT

Dated as of Nové'mb'er- 1'5, 1989

953856 R9 L

to
LOAN AGREEMENT AND MORTGAGE

Dated as of August 1, 1988

. DEPT-01 RECORDING 420,00
783333 TRAN 3571 12/11/89 15:50:00
Prom LA C RX—B9-SO0542
CODK COUNTY RECORDER

r

i

e . o
BEHAVIOR RESEARCH AND-ACTION (N

: : ( _ il
THE SOCIAL SCIENCES FCUNDATION, INC, t&
_ @
MORTGAGOR it
v
To

ILLINOIS HEALTH FACILITIES AUTHORITY

MORTGAGER

This instrument was prepared by
gad-alter-reecrding-retunn-toi—

F. Henry. Kleschen 11l Esq.
Chapman and Cutler
111 West Monroe Sireet

9 Y Chicago, lllinois 60603
Bos 15 ’

N5/\/c>7</ Y /RN NH L




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICJAL COPY.

SECOND AMENDMENT

SECOND AMENDMENT dated as ol November 15, 1989 from BEHAVIOR
RESEARCH AND ACTION IN.THE SOCIAL SCIENCES FOUNDATION, INC.. an llinois
not for profit corporation (\he “Mortgugor“"), w‘nose post  office sddress is 8659 South
Ingleside Avenue, Chicago, lilinois = 60619, to the ILLINCIS HEALTRH FACILITIES
AUTHORYTY (the "Authority"), whose post offlce address is 35 East Wacker Drive, Suite
2188, Chleago, !llinois 60601, supplementing and.amending that certain Loan Agreement
and Mortgage datad as of August 1, 1988, as.previously supplemented and amended by the
First Amendment dated as  of December 15, 1989 (as amended, modified and
supplemented from. time to time, the "Mortgage") from the Mortgagor lo the Authority
{the Authority being hfrrmafler ‘alsa referred Lo as the "Mor Lgugee") The Morigage was
recorded on November-, 1988 as Document No. 88-506354 in the Cook County, lilinois
Recorder's Office.. The @irsi- Amendment was recorded on December 20, 1988 as
Document No. 83-585730.

FECITALS

A, The capualwed terms v sec Jin this Second Amendment shall have the
respe¢tlive meanings assigned thereto in the Mrrigage unless otherwise herein defined or
the context shall otherwise require.

B. All the requirements. of law. have heen fully. complied with and all,
other acts and things necessary to make. this Second Ainendment. 8 valid, binding and
legal instrumant according to its terms for the purposes heveil expressed have been done
and gerformed.

NOW 'JHFRLL'ORL, in conmderauon of the premises and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and, sufficiency of which are herzby acknowledged,
the parties hereto mutually agree as follows:

The Morigage is hereby amended so that in all instances Exmbit@. thereto
shall include the property. atlached. to. this. Second Amendment as Exhibii-A, ‘The
Mortgagor acknowledges that the Mortgage continues in full force and effact as-srcyrity
for the loan from the Authorily to the Mortgagor of a porlion of the proceeds of the
$26,608,000 Hlinois Health Facilities Authority. Revenue Bonds, Series 1988A (Community
Provider Pooled Loan Program), the $42,910,000 Ulinois Health Facilities Authority
Revenue Bonds, Series 19888 (Community Provider Pooled Loan Program) and ihe
53,415,000 lllinois Health ]'ﬂ(.‘llltlES Authouty Taxable Revenue Bonds, Series 1988C
(Commumly Provider Pooled Loan Program).

‘This Second Amendment . may be execuled in any number of counterparts,
each counterpart constituting an original but all together one and the same instrument
and contract,

This Second Amendment shall be consirued in connection with and as part
of the Mortgage, and all terms, eondllnons and -covenants contained in the Mortgage,
except as hereln modified, shall be and remain in ful} foree and effect.




UNOFFIGIAL CQPY,

= -

Any and all notlces, requests,. certificates and cther instruments executed
and delivered after the execution and:delivery of this Second Amendment may refer to
- the "Loan Agreement and Mortgage dated-as of August. 1, 1988" without making specific
reference 1o this Second Amendment, but neveriheless all suech references shall be
deemed to include this Second Amendment unless the context shall otherwise require.

IN- WITNESS WHERLOF‘ the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee have caused this
Second Asierdment to be executed on their behall s of the day and year first above
written.

BEHAVIOR RESEARCH AND ACTION IN

THE SOCIAL SCIENCES FOUNDATION,
INC., Morigagor

(SEAL) /
Ry

\\_j President

Altesu

&\"1 Ar— [1“\«.. 20

Secretary  {/

[LLINOIS.HEALTH FACILITIES
AUTHORITY, Morigagee

Chairman

Attest:

Executive




I

UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

¢ Ll
v :

Any and all HO'CICES, requests,. cemflcutes and other instruments executed
and delivered after the exécution and delivery of this First Amendment may refer to the
"Loan Agreement and Mortgage dated as of August 1, 1988" without making specifie
reference to this First Amendment, but nevertheless all such references shall be deemed
to include this First Amendment unless the context shajl otherwise require.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,_thé- Mortgagor and the Mortgagee have caused this

First Ameéndment to be executed on their behalf as. of the day and year first above
written.

Mortgagor
(SEAL)

Attest:

ILLIIT:OIS.-HE‘ALTH FACILITIES
AUTHORITY, Mortgagee

Q‘L?\:»

Attests Chairman \

(SEAL)

M/u Jk e o
J Executive Director O




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL, COPY,,

STATE OF ILLINOIS
. ) 8§
COUNTY OF COOK )

L _Ora A, Butler , # Notary Publie, do hereby certify 1hat
Dennis J. Irvin and Loris M. Rayner, M.D., personally known 10 me to be the same
persons wlose names are, respectively, as- President and Secretary of BEHAVIOR
RESEARCH AND ACTION IN ‘THE SOCIAL SCIFNCFS, INC., subscribed 1o the foregoing
instrument, agpesred befare me this day in person and severally acknowiedged that they,
being thereunto duiy authori zed, s:gned, sealed with the corporate seal, and delivered the
said instrument as th2 free and' veluntary act of said corporation and as their own free
and voluntary aetl, for'th¢ uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS V"'ERFOF I have hereunto set my hand and seal this o‘?/

‘day of Noevember, 1989,

Notary Publie

Commission Expires: __/_/322{93

“OFFICIAL SEAL”
Ora A Bu!lcr
} Matary T ?' Prare of Wnols
S Py Dennn st L b fon, 20, 100
R R A A LR

(SLAL) g"» SL R LY W U Y P RTINS




UNOEEICIAL COPY




UNOFFICJAL COPY,

STATE OF ILLINOIS

)
) 88
)

COUNTY OF COOK

[, Mary E. Keleher, a Notary Publie, do hereby certify that John P. Dailey
and Mary M. Mcinerney, personally known to me to be the same persons whose- names
are, respectively, as Chaitman. and: E\tecutive Director of the ILLINOIS HEALTH
FACILITIES AUTHORITY, subscribed to. the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
this day in peram and severally acknowledged that they, being thereunto duly euthorized,
signed, sealed w!in the corporate seal, and’ delivered: the sald instrument as the free and
voluntary act of spid)Authority and-as their own free and voluntary act, for the uses and’
purposes therein set forih,

va

IN WITNES.: ﬂ‘{EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this é/é"

day of November, 1989,

mu é AQMA
Notary' Publ%’

Commisston Expires: April 16, 1991

(SEAL) OFFICAL S

MARY £, KELLMER

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF 1LLinors
; ]
kY COMMISSION £Xp. APg, lemas‘f




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

§ 95 °

T

EXMIBIT A - ADDITIONAL MORTGAGED PROPERTY

Any bu1]ding or_buildings and. all Fixtures, heating and. air conditioning
equipment and all othér machinery and equipment aflixed to the following parcels of
land:

L.egal Deseription

Address: 8000 Sauth Racine Avenue, Chicago, liinois 60620

Ly 254& 3 in. Block 8 in Auburn nghlands, being. Harts
Subdivisish of Bloeks 1,.2,. 7 and 8 in Circuit Court Partition of
the North 'West quarter of Sectlon 32, Township 38 North,
Range 14, mast of the 3rd Principle *ihiri® Meridian, in Cook
County, lllinois,

90- 32 /)5 020, 03/, 02







UNOFFICJAL COPY,

The foregolng'Seéond Amendment is hereby approved,

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK
AND TRUST COMPANY OF
CHICAGO, as Trustée

By: (D,VL\/L\)&LFD

Iis: \X:A_,\_,.\Q_,“* Qf”'!:«jﬁ{_)vt' e

Y

MUNICIPAL-BOND INVESTORS
ASSURANCE CORPORATION

By:
Its:




UNOEEICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

900 5 00 bH oA d

The foregoing Second Amendment is hereby approved.

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK
AND TRUST COMPANY QF
CHICAQGQ, as Trustee

By:
[ts:

MUNICIPAL BOND INVESTORS
ASSURANCE CORPORATION

By: /ﬂ/w,éwf/%(f/

Its: 4




' UNOEFEICIAL COPY




